

سم SALADO, TEXAS 76571 سم POST OFFICE BOX 219 254.947.5060

VILLAGE OF SALADO RESOLUTION No. 010

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO, PROCLAIMING SEPTEMBER 12, 2002, AS THE ANNUAL AMERICAN BUSINESS WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION DAY (OR ABWA DAY).

WHEREAS, The Central Texas Area Council of the Heart of Texas American Business Women's Association and the Chisholm Trail Chapter of Salado will be celebrating an annual event honoring the business women of this area,

AND WHEREAS, the purpose of the American Business Women's Association is to bring together businesswomen of diverse occupations and to provide opportunities for them to help themselves and others grow personally and professionally through leadership, education, networking support and national recognition,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT A PROCLAMATION SHALL BE READ TO PROCLAIM SEPTEMBER 12, 2002, AS AMERICAN BUSINESS WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION DAY IN THE VILLAGE OF SALADO, TEXAS.

DAY OF **_____**, 2002. PASSED AND APPROVED THIS

Mayor Chartotte Douglass

· ...

ATTEST:

Dianna Zulauf, Village Secretary

AMERICAN BUSINESS WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION CENTRAL TEXAS AREA COUNCIL

AUG 20 2002

August 16, 2002

Mayor, Charlotte Douglass P.O. Box 219 Salado, Texas 76571

Dear Mayor Charlotte Douglass

The Central Texas Area Council of the American Business Association comprises nine ABWA chapter in the Central Texas area. Heart of Texas ABWA, will be hosting the Annual American Business Women's Day, Thursday September 12, 2002 at the Howard Johnson (Formally Park Inn) hotel in Killeen, as well as Chisholm Trail Chapter of Salado, Tx. . The president of Chisholm Trail Chapter is Ms Ann Marie Harwell. On behalf of the Chisholm Trail Chapter we respectfully request your consideration in providing us with a proclamation proclaiming September 12, 2002 as ABW Day in the City of Salado, Texas. I also invite you or your designee to read the proclamation at the Dinner meeting. As you may be aware the mission of the American Business Women's Association is to bring together businesswomen of diverse occupations and to provide opportunities for them to help themselves and others grow personally and professionally through leadership, education, networking support and national recognition.

We would be delighted if you would agree to our request. We are expecting about 50 members and dinner is scheduled for 6:30 P.M. You are also invited to have dinner with us. You may reach Mrs. Ward at 254-6346218 between the hours of 8 am and 5 pm or 254-526-7889 after 6pm.

Thank you for your consideration to this matter. I hope to hear from you soon

Sincerely Your Mrs. Lucille Ward, Committee Chairperson Mrs. Mildred Swint, Committee chairpersons